

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22147/2008

PETTERSON DAY SCHOOL COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISHNUDEB MULLICK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted a week's time, as last chance, to file affidavit regarding dasti service as against respondent No.3.

Item No.54 -2-

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks service of notice through the City Civil Court, Calcutta, in addition to notice already issued.

Petitioner to submit the correct address of the Trial Court within a week from today and issue notice through Trial Court thereafter.

List again on 19.11.2009.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd