

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22147/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2008 in CS No. 34/2001 & APO No. 512/2003 & GA No. 2108/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PETTERSON DAY SCHOOL COMMITTEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISHNUDEB MULLICK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 25/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petition has become infructuous on account of the property being sold to the petitioner by the respondent.

Special leave petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master